
North Dakota State (14-9) -vs- # 21 Texas A&M (22-6)
3/14/2010 at College Station, TX (Aggie Softball Cmplx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rebecca Arbino (11-3)
Loss: Whitney Johnson (9-7)
Save: Melissa Dumezich (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jackie Shults First: Steve McCown Third Base: Kevin Davis 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 758   Weather: 70, sunny, wind WSW at 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota State 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1
Texas A&M 1 0 0 0 2 2 X 5 7 0

North Dakota State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Rivera ss 4 1 2 0 0 2 2
Elisa Victa lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Melissa Chmielewski 1b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Taylor Mortensen rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brea Konz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Maryssa McKenzie c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Taylor Lynn cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Richel Briones dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Laurel Pipkin 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Whitney Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 3 7 9

SH: Taylor Mortensen (1)
SB: Richel Briones (1)
E: Nicole Rivera (1)

Texas A&M 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macie Morrow ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kelsey Spittler lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Meagan May c 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
    Andrea Tovar pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhiannon Kliesing 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alex Reynolds 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Dumezich 2b/p 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Bailey Schroeder rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Kara Rau ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Shannon dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kelsea Orsak cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rebecca Arbino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Schwirtlich 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 4 6 6 8

2B: Macie Morrow (1); Meagan May (2)
HR: Meagan May (1)
SB: Melissa Dumezich (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whitney Johnson (L, 9-7) 6.0 7 5 4 6 6 1 0 0 1 25 31 10 2 148
Totals 7 5 4 6 6 1 0 0 1 25 31 10 2 148

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rebecca Arbino (W, 11-3) 5.0 5 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 23 2 9 95
Melissa Dumezich (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 47
Totals 7 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 28 32 4 10 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS TAM
Rivera singled to third base (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0
E. Victa singled to shortstop (1-1 BF); Rivera advanced to second. 0 0
Chmielewski singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); E. Victa advanced to second; Rivera scored. 1 0
Mortensen out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chmielewski advanced to second; E. Victa advanced to
third. 1 0
Konz grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
McKenzie grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st NDS TAM
Morrow struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 1 0
Spittler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
May doubled to left field (1-2 FFFFB); Spittler advanced to third. 1 0
Kliesing intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Reynolds reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Kliesing advanced to second; May advanced to third;
Spittler out at home p to c. 1 0
Dumezich singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKFFBBFFFF); Reynolds advanced to second; Kliesing
advanced to third; May scored. 1 1
Schroeder popped up to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 1 1

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS TAM
Lynn struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 1
Briones grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Pipkin grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFFB). 1 1

Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd NDS TAM
Shannon lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Orsak grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Morrow singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Spittler lined out to lf (0-2 FF). 1 1

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS TAM
Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 1
E. Victa struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 1
Chmielewski walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Mortensen flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 1

Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd NDS TAM
May doubled down the lf line (3-2 BFBBF). 1 1
Tovar pinch ran for May. 1 1
Kliesing struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 1 1
Reynolds fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBBF); Tovar advanced to third. 1 1
Dumezich walked (3-2 KBSBFBFFB). 1 1
Dumezich stole second. 1 1
Schroeder struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFFBBS). 1 1

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS TAM
May to c for Tovar. 1 1
Konz grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 1 1
McKenzie grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 1
Lynn struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th NDS TAM
Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 1 1
Orsak popped up to lf (2-2 SSBBFF). 1 1
Morrow doubled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Spittler lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS TAM
Briones grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Pipkin walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 1
Rivera singled to second base (1-2 KBK); Pipkin advanced to second. 1 1
E. Victa singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKSFBFF); Rivera advanced to third; Pipkin scored. 2 1
Chmielewski reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); E. Victa advanced to second. 2 1
Mortensen fouled out to c (2-2 BBFF). 2 1
Konz grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 2 1

Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th NDS TAM
May walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 2 1
Kliesing flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Reynolds flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Dumezich walked (3-2 KFBFBBFFB); May advanced to second. 2 1
Rau pinch hit for Schroeder. 2 1
Dumezich advanced to second on a wild pitch; May advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Rau singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (2-2 BBFSF); Dumezich
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; May scored. 2 3
Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 3

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS TAM
Schroeder to rf for Rau. 2 3
Dumezich to p. 2 3
Schwirtlich to 2b for Arbino. 2 3
McKenzie struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 2 3
Lynn singled through the left side (3-1 BSBB). 2 3
Briones singled up the middle (1-2 FFB); Lynn advanced to third. 2 3
Pipkin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS); Briones stole second. 2 3
Rivera struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBBFS). 2 3

Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th NDS TAM
Orsak walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 2 3
Morrow popped up to p (0-1 K). 2 3
Spittler struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 2 3
May homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Orsak scored. 2 5
Kliesing flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS TAM
E. Victa flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 2 5
Chmielewski walked (3-2 BKKBBFFB). 2 5
Mortensen popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5
Konz grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFFF). 2 5

Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th NDS TAM


